

Sessions Case No. 33/2025

CIS Registration No. 33/2025 CNR No. WBND05-000150-2025

J. O. Code - WB00728

Order no. 04

Dated: 14.08.2025

Out of two accused persons on CB one accused is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance, appointment of Ld. PP-in-charge and consideration of charge.

Ld. Advocate namely Rajkumar Das is appearing on behalf of the accused Kartick Ghosh from DLSA, Nadia.

No PP is appointed yet.

One accused namely Tapas Paul is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein, which is considered and allowed.

Thus, the case is adjourned today.

To **11.11.2025** for appointment of Ld. PP-in-Charge and framing of charge.

Sd/-
(Debabrata Kundu)
Additional Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

